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Heather Alderman-Keskin Ohio Adult Parole Authority Franklin County heather.keskin@odrc.state.oh.us

Jacquetta Al-Mubaslat Ohio Office of Criminal Justice Services, Dept of Public Safety Franklin County JAL-Mubaslat@dps.state.oh.us

Rick Amweg Ohio Board of Regents Franklin County ramweg@regents.state.oh.us

Mary Kay Banville Fairfield DD Fairfield County mkbanville@gmail.com

Timothy Boehnlein Domestic Violence and Child Advocacy Center Cuyahoga County tboehnlein@dvcac.org

Amy Bonomi The Ohio State University Franklin County bonomi.1@osu.edu

Janet Briggs Cleveland VA Medical Center Cuyahoga County janet.briggs@va.gov

Julie Broadwell Behavioral Connections Wood County jbroadwe@bc.wcnet.org

Kris Cadek Ohio Attorney General's Office Franklin County kristine.cadek@ohioattorneygeneral.gov

Phyllis Carlson-Reihm ACTION Ohio Coalition for Battered Women Franklin County actionohio@sbcglobal.net

Michelle Carpenter Haven of Hope Guernsey County havenofhope@firewireinternet.com

Nancyann Cervantes Zonta Club of Marietta Washington County nncphdjd@yahoo.com

Dan Clark Cleveland Rape Crisis Center Cuyahoga County danc@clevelandrcc.org

Rebecca Cline Ohio Domestic Violence Network Franklin County rebeccac@odvn.org

Catherine Criswell US Department of Education, OCR Cuyahoga County catherine.criswell@ed.gov

Diane Daiber Hillcrest Hospital Cuyahoga County ddaiber@ccf.org

Stefanie Day DWAVE Franklin County stefday@dwaveohio.org

Edie Deal DODD Franklin County edith.deal@dodd.ohio.gov

Walter DeKeseredy University of Ontario Institute of Technology Ontario Canada walter.dekeseredy@uoit.ca

Micaela Deming Attorney Franklin County mdemingesq@gmail.com

Donna Dickman Partnership for Violence Free Families Allen County ddickman@pvff.org

Diane Docis University of Toledo Lucas County Diane.Docis@utoledo.edu

Leslie Doerfler Belmont Community Hospital Belmont County lesdoerfler01@yahoo.com

Jackie Doodley ODADAS Franklin County jackie.doodley@ada.ohio.gov

Ruth Downing Forensic Healthcare Consulting Delaware County Ruth@ForensicHealthcare.com

Annelle Edwards Eve, Incorporated Washington County evedirector@suddenlinkmail.com

Sonia Ferencik Domestic Violence and Child Advocacy Center Cuyahoga County sferencik@dvcac.org

Kendall Fisher Women Helping Women Hamilton County kendall@womenhelpingwomen.org

mailto:heather.keskin@odrc.state.oh.us


2012 Domestic and Sexual Violence Summit 
August 30, 2012

Page 2 of 4

First name Lastname Agency County Email

Sally Fitch IHS/OCWTP Franklin County sfitch@ihs-trainet.com

Kate Foulke Dept. of Youth Services Franklin County kate.foulke@dys.ohio.gov

Vicki Germann Ohio Attorney General's Office BCI Franklin County vicki.germann@ohioattorneygeneral.gov

Kristin Gilbert Ohio Department of Job and Family Services Franklin County kristin.gilbert@jfs.ohio.gov

Niki Glispie Fayette County Victim Witness Fayette County niki.glispie@fayette-co-oh.com

Asa GreenRiver Mental Health America Licking County pave@mhalc.org

Jan GreenRiver Mental Health America Licking County jgreenriver@mhalc.org

Nancy Grigsby ODVN Franklin County nancyg@odvn.org

Katie Hanna Ohio Alliance to End Sexual Violence Cuyahoga County khanna@oaesv.org

Catherine Harper Lee The Justice League of Ohio Franklin County cathyharperlee@tjlo.org

Phyllis Harris Lesbian Gay Bisexual Transgender Community Center of Greater Cleveland Cuyahoga County pharris@lgbtcleveland.org

Jennifer Hartmann National Center for Adoption Law & Policy Franklin County jhartmann@law.capital.edu

Ayan Hassan Columbus City Attorney Office Franklin County ashassan@columbus.gov

Gary Heath BRAVO Franklin County gary@bravo-ohio.org

Mary Hendrickson New Directions Knox County maryhnd@earthlink.net

Christina Hinkle UC Health/University Hospital Hamilton County Christina.Hinkle@UCHealth.com

Karin Ho Office of Victim Services Ohio Department of Rehab & Correction Franklin County karin.ho@odrc.state.oh.us

Janet Hoffman Abuse & Rape Crisis Shelter Warren County arcs-hoffman@cinci.rr.com

Nasim Hoomanrad ODVN Franklin County nasimh@odvn.org

Sandy Huntzinger Ohio Attorney General's Office Franklin County sandra.huntzinger@ohioattorneygeneral.gov

Tyra Jackson YWCA Dayton Montgomery County tjackson@ywcadayton.org

Kim Jacobs Columbus Police Franklin County kjacobs@columbuspolice.org

Lynn Jacquot YWCA BWS Lucas County shelter@ywcatoledo.org

Jane Keiffer artemis center Montgomery County janek@artemiscenter.org

Steve Killpack Healthy Fathering Collaborative of Greater Cleveland Cuyahoga County neofathering@gmail.com

Bertina M. King Akron Police Department Summit County BKING@AKRONOHIO.GOV

Stephanie Kobie Haven of Hope Guernsey County havenofhope@firewireinternet.com

Lauren Litton I.S.P. Consulting Cuyahoga County llitton@ispconsults.com
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Henry Lustig Ohio Department of Health Franklin County Henry.Lustig@odh.ohio.gov

Bridget Mahoney Citizens Against Domestic Violence Hamilton County bridgetmahoney@aol.com

Beth Malchus Ohio Department of Health Franklin County beth.malchus@odh.ohio.gov

Teresa Matthews Cuyahoga County Prosecutor's Office Cuyahoga County tmatthews@cuyahogacounty.us

Brian McDonough Cuyahoga County Prosecutor's Office Cuyahoga County bmcdonough@cuyahogacounty.us

Jane McKenzie Franklin County Prosecutor Franklin County jmmckenz@franklincountyohio.gov

Venica Miller Ohio Attorney General's Office venica.miller@ohioattorneygeneral.gov

Tonia Moultry Ohio Domestic Violence Network Franklin County toniam@odvn.org

Jamie Myers Adena Ross County jmyers@adena.org

Julianna Nemeth Ohio State University College of Public Health Franklin County nemeth.37@buckeyemail.osu.edu

Nancy Neylon Ohio Domestic Violence Network Franklin County nancyn@odvn.org366317

CeCe Norwood Nirvana Now! Lucas County cece@mynirvananow.org

Reiko Ozaki University of Kentucky Hamilton County ozaki.r@uky.edu

Eunice Park Asian Services In Action, Inc. Cuyahoga County park@asiainc-ohio.org

Timsi Pathak Marietta Law Director's Office Washington County tpathak@mariettaoh.net

Becky Perkins Ohio Alliance to End Sexual Violence Cuyahoga County bperkins@oaesv.org

Dona Pierce Dayton Municipal Court Montgomery County dona.pierce@daytonohio.gov

Valorie Prulhiere DOVE Program Summit County prulhiev@summahealth.org

Nancy Radcliffe HelpLine of Delaware & Morrow Counties, Inc. Delaware County nradcliffe@helplinedelmor.org

Rachel Ramirez Hammond Ohio Domestic Violence Network Franklin County rachelr@odvn.org

Sujatha Reddy Asha Ray of Hope Franklin County Ashacounselor@hotmail.com

Allison Rerko Fairview Hospital – Cleveland Clinic Cuyahoga County alrerk@ccf.org

Tonya Rider Toledo Police Department Lucas County tlwr3@yahoo.com

Paula Roller Turning Point Marion County proller@turningpoint6.org

Alexandria Ruden Legal Aid Society of Cleveland Cuyahoga County amruden@lasclev.org

Kimberly Runnells-Eberle SANE of Butler County Butler County Krunnells@saneofbutlercounty.org

Muqit A. Sabur Center for Fatherhood & Family Dynamics Cuyahoga County masabur@fatherhooddynamics.org

Erin Sainato Ohio Attorney General's Office Franklin County erin.sainato@ohioattorneygeneral.gov
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Todd Schroeder Putnam Co. Prosecutor's Office Putnam County putcoprosecutor2@bright.net

Debra Seltzer Ohio Department of Health Franklin County debra.seltzer@odh.ohio.gov

Michael Sheline Ohio Attorney General's Office donald.sheline@ohioattorneygeneral.gov

Jo Simonsen ODVN Wyandot County jsimonsen@woh.rr.com

Michael Smalz Ohio Poverty Law Center Franklin County msmalz@ohiopovertylaw.org

Stephanie Smith-Bowman Franklin County ssmithbowman@yahoo.com

Kenny Steinman Galade Research & Project Management Franklin County kjsteinman@gmail.com

Debra Stoll YWCA of Northwest Ohio Lucas County hope@ywcatoledo.org

Dorothy Striker ODJFS Franklin County Dorothy.Striker@jfs.ohio.gov

Kristi Timbrook The Center for Family Safety and Healing Franklin County kristi.timbrook@familysafetyandhealing.org

David Voth Crime Victim Services Allen County vothdavid@aol.com

Celeste Waller ODVN Franklin County celeste.waller@odvn.org

Judy Webb Warren County Community Services, Inc. Warren County judyw@wccsinc.org

Lisa Wolfe Ohio Department of Health Franklin County lisa.wolfe@odh.ohio.gov


	Attendance Roster Summit IPSV

